^ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.12 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2456/2007

STATE OF T.NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/10/2016 This appeal was called orally mentioned today

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALI
For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. B. shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Ms. Snida Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Snida Mehra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

UPON hear

On being mention
General for India, to On being mentioned by Mr. Mukul Rohats General for India, the matter is taken on record. Rohatgi, learned Attorney

It is submitted by Mr. Rohtagi, learned Attorney General that

has filed an application for modification of the

in relation to constitution of the Cauvery Management Board.

Αt this juncture, we asked Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned

standing counsel for the State of Karnataka to appropriate to the position relating to supply of water to the State of Taml Nadu. He prays for some time to obtain instructions. Let the matter be listed at 2.00 p.m. on 4.10.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master standing counsel for the State of Karnataka to apprise us with