

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. Diary No. 44880/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 2453/2007

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondents
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-12-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant

For Respondents/
Applicants

Mr. Vijay Narayan, AG (mentioned by)
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Parama Sivam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter before the Bench presided over by
Hon'ble A.M. Khanwilkar, J. during the course of next
week, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master